
DESCRIPTION DATES

TERM 1

Meet the Mentor and Market Day Mon, 25 August 2025

First day of Term 1 for Nursery, FS1, and Y6 – Y9 
learners  Tue, 26 August 2025

First day of Term 1 for Y2 – Y5 learners Wed, 27 August 2025

First day of Term 1 for FS2 and Y1 learners Thu, 28 August 2025

Prophet’s Birthday – Public Holidays – TBC* Thu, 04 September 2025*

Mid-term break Mon, 13 – Fri, 17 October 2025

National Day – Public Holidays – TBC* Tue, 02 – Wed, 03 December 
2025*

Last Day of Term 1 Fri, 05 December 2025

Start of Winter holidays for learners Mon, 08 December 2025 – Fri, 02 
January 2026

TERM 2

First day of Term 2 for learners Mon, 05 January 2026

Last Day of Term 2 Fri, 13 March 2026

Eid–al–Fitr – Public Holidays – TBC* Thu, 19 March 2026*

Start of Spring holidays for learners Mon, 16 March – Fri, 27 March 
2026

TERM 3

Start of Term 3 for learners Mon, 30 March 2026

Eid–al–Adha – Public Holidays – TBC* Tue, 26 – Fri, 29 May 2026*

Islamic New Year – Public Holidays – TBC* Tue, 16 June 2026*

Last day of school for learners Fri, 03 July 2026

KHDA CALENDAR FOR PARENTS (2025 - 2026)


